

2017 SIDEWALK RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM, PROJECT NO. 2017-002
Bid Tabulation

City of Westerville, 64 E Walnut St, Westerville, OH 43081
 Bid Date: MAY 31, 2017 3:00 pm
 Engineer's Estimate: 3205,000

C&G Cement Contractors
 2849 Switzer Ave
 Columbus, OH 43219
 614-475-4151

Columbus Asphalt Paving
 1196 Technology Dr
 Columbus, OH 43230
 614-759-9800

Decker Construction Company
 3040 McKinley Avenue
 Columbus, OH 43204
 614-488-7958

Structural Systems Repair Group
 2824 Stanton Ave
 Cincinnati, OH 45206
 513-751-7774

ITEM	SPEC	CMS	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	C&G			TOTAL	Columbus Asphalt Paving			TOTAL	Decker			TOTAL	Structural Systems Repair Group			TOTAL		
						UNIT PRICE	LABOR	MATERIAL		UNIT PRICE	LABOR	MATERIAL		UNIT PRICE	LABOR	MATERIAL		UNIT PRICE	LABOR	MATERIAL			
1	201		TREES REMOVED, 12" and UNDER	10	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 12,200.00				
2	201		TREES REMOVED, 12.1 to 18"	10	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 12,200.00				
3	201		TREES REMOVED, 18.1" to 30"	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00					
4	201		TREES REMOVED, 30.1" to 48"	1	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 2,770.00					
5	201		TREES REMOVED, 48.1" to 60"	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 4,480.00					
6	201		STUMPS REMOVED, 12" and UNDER	10	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 4,310.00				
7	201		STUMPS REMOVED, 12.1" to 18"	10	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 4,310.00				
8	201		STUMPS REMOVED, 18.1" to 30"	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00				
9	201		STUMPS REMOVED, 30.1" to 48"	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00				
10	201		STUMPS REMOVED, 48.1" to 60"	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00				
11	452		6" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	117	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 11,583.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 223.50	\$ 66.50	\$ 290.00	\$ 33,930.00		
12	603		ODOT 3" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.46	200	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 2.20	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,900.00		
13	604		MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE	10	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 5,260.00		
14	604		INLET OR CATCH BASIN, ADJUST TO GRADE	10	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 5,650.00		
15	608		4" CONCRETE WALK	6525	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 84,825.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 91,350.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 3.35	\$ 14.60	\$ 95,265.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 3.75	\$ 24.00	\$ 156,600.00		
16	609		3.5" DIAMETER CORED CURB	20	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 16,240.00				
17	614		LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	10	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00					
18	624		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 6,260.00			
19	630		REMOVE, STORE, AND RE-ERECT SIGNS/SUPPORTS	12	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 5,376.00			
20	632		PULL BOX, ADJUST TO GRADE	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00			
21	659		WATER	20	MGAL	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 469.50	\$ 9,390.00		
22	807		ADJUST VALVE BOXES / SERVICE BOXES TO GRADE	25	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 469.50	\$ 55.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 13,125.00		
23	SPC		IRRIGATION AND INVISIBLE FENCE REPAIR ALLOWANCE, AS DIRECTI	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
24	SPC		ADJUST GAS VALVE TO GRADE	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 4,210.00		
CURB RAMPS																							
25	202		CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	40	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 22.55	\$ 22.55	\$ 902.00	\$ 67.25	\$ 67.25	\$ 2,690.00				
26	202		WALK REMOVED	400	SF	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,400.00				
27	251		PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, 1-1/2" THICK, AS DIRECTED	4	SY	\$ 215.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,027.50	\$ 152.50	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 4,720.00		
28	254		PAVMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, SPOT, AS DIRECTED	50	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 5,450.00				
29	608		4" CONCRETE WALK	400	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 3.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 29.50	\$ 11,800.00		
30	608		8" CONCRETE WALK	22	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 187.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 5.10	\$ 11.80	\$ 259.60	\$ 147.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 3,564.00		
31	608		CURB RAMPS	2	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 9,060.00		
32	609		COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER	200	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36.90	\$ 12.30	\$ 49.20	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 14,700.00		
33	609		CURB, CONCRETE BACK WALL	15	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 194.50	\$ 37.50	\$ 232.00	\$ 3,480.00		
34	1551		DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE"E"	16	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 123.75	\$ 27.50	\$ 151.25	\$ 2,420.00		

\$ 163,600.00

\$ 186,112.00

\$ 226,261.60

\$ 373,495.00